Selling Shareholders has authorized the sale of its respective portion of the Offered Shares. For details on the authorisation of the Selling Shareholders

in relation to the Offered Shares, see “Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures” on page 441.

The Offer shall constitute 16.27% of the post-Offer paid up Equity Share capital of our Company.

For further details, see “The Offer”, “Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures” and “Offer Structure” on pages 74, 441

and 469, respectively.

15

Objects of the Offer

Our Company proposes to utilise the Net Proceeds towards funding the following objects:

Particulars Estimated amount (₹ in million)

Augmentation of capital base to maintain and strengthen solvency levels 8,000.00

For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” on page 117.

Aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters and the Selling Shareholders and members of the Promoter

Group as a percentage of paid up share capital of our Company

Category of Shareholders Pre-Offer Post-Offer^^

No. of Equity Shares of face

value of ₹10

Percentage of pre-

Offer paid up Equity

Share capital on a

fully diluted basis

(%)^

No. of Equity Shares

of face value of ₹10

Percentage of post-

Offer paid up

Equity Share capital
on a fully diluted

basis (%)^

Promoters

Bupa Singapore Holdings Pte. Ltd.*  1,069,987,767# 62.18# 1,022,690,470# 55.92#

Bupa Investments Overseas Limited Nil N.A Nil N.A

Fettle Tone LLP* 461,020,811 26.79 319,128,920 17.45

Total 1,531,008,578  88.98 1,341,819,390 73.37
*  Also the Promoter Selling Shareholders.

#  Includes 20 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10 each held by David Martin Fletcher as a nominee of Bupa Singapore Holdings Pte. Ltd, which are in

the process of being transferred to Bupa Singapore Holdings Pte. Ltd.
^  Calculated on the basis of (i) total Equity Shares currently held, and (ii) 1,793,086 Equity Shares resulting upon exercise of vested options under the

ESOP 2020.

^^  Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment.

Except for Bupa Singapore Holdings Pte. Ltd. and Fettle Tone LLP, none of the entities forming part of our Promoter Group,

[…]

* Includes 10 Equity Shares each of face value of ₹ 10 each, allotted to Dean Allan Holden, Benjamin David Jemphrey Kent,
William Stephen Ward, as nominees of Bupa Singapore Holdings Pte. Ltd.

^  Included 10 Equity Shares each of face value of ₹ 10 each, transferred to Paras Nayyar, Ashish Bhargava and Satish Chander

Subbanna as nominees of Fettle Tone LLP.
Note: For details of Bupa Singapore’s and Fettle Tone’s shareholding on a fully diluted basis including vested options, see

“Summary of Offer Document - Aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters and the Selling Shareholders and members

of the Promoter Group as a percentage of paid up share capital of our Company” on page 15.

Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The details of the shareholding of our Promoters and the members of the Promoter Group (to the extent

applicable) as on the date of this Prospectus are set forth in the table below:

Sr. No. Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer*

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding on a

fully diluted

basis^

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding on a

fully diluted

basis^

Promoters

1.  Bupa Singapore

Holdings Pte. Limited

1,069,987,767# 62.18 1,022,690,470# 55.92

2.  Fettle Tone LLP 461,020,811 26.79 319,128,920 17.45

Total  1,531,008,578 88.98 1,341,819,390 73.37
# Includes 20 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10 each held by David Martin Fletcher as a nominee of Bupa Singapore Holdings

Pte. Ltd., which are in the process of being transferred to Bupa Singapore Holdings Pte. Ltd.

* Subject to finalisation of the Offer Price and Basis of Allotment.

^ Calculated on the basis of (i) total Equity Shares currently held, and (ii) 1,793,086 Equity Shares resulting upon exercise of
vested options under the ESOP 2020.

Bupa Investments Overseas Limited, our other Promoter, does not hold any Equity Shares of our

Company. Further, none of the entities forming part of our Promoter Group, hold any Equity Shares in our